
Lake Stevens
2024 Pavement Preservation
Bid Tabulation *Apparent Low Bid

May 22 2023
Item No. Spec. Section Description Unit Quantity unit price total unit price total unit price total unit price total unit price total

A1 1-04.4 Minor Change EST 1 10,000.00$                       10,000.00$          10,000.00$          10,000.00$            10,000.00$          10,000.00$                  10,000.00$          10,000.00$                10,000.00$          10,000.00$                  
A2 1-07.15 SPCC Plan LS 1 1,940.00$                          1,940.00$            500.00$               500.00$                 250.00$               250.00$                       710.00$               710.00$                     575.00$               575.00$                       
A3 1-07.23 SP Pedestrian Control and Protection LS 1 5,000.00$                          5,000.00$            29,750.00$          29,750.00$            37,400.00$          37,400.00$                  5,500.00$            5,500.00$                  6,325.00$            6,325.00$                    
A4 1-09.7 Mobilization LS 1 108,500.00$                     108,500.00$        87,250.00$          87,250.00$            78,000.00$          78,000.00$                  51,500.00$          51,500.00$                73,000.00$          73,000.00$                  
A5 1-10 SP Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1 175,000.00$                     175,000.00$        63,500.00$          63,500.00$            83,500.00$          83,500.00$                  61,500.00$          61,500.00$                110,000.00$        110,000.00$                
A6 45323 Clearing and Grubbing LS 1 19,500.00$                        19,500.00$          13,750.00$          13,750.00$            10,700.00$          10,700.00$                  1,650.00$            1,650.00$                  5,750.00$            5,750.00$                    
A7 2-02 SP Removing Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter LF 400 50.00$                               20,000.00$          26.50$                 10,600.00$            48.00$                 19,200.00$                  26.00$                 10,400.00$                18.00$                 7,200.00$                    
A8 2-02 SP Removing Cement Conc. Sidewalk SY 330 275.00$                             90,750.00$          35.00$                 11,550.00$            77.00$                 25,410.00$                  53.00$                 17,490.00$                35.00$                 11,550.00$                  
A9 45325 Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul. CY 130 325.00$                             42,250.00$          229.00$               29,770.00$            155.00$               20,150.00$                  60.00$                 7,800.00$                  145.00$               18,850.00$                  

A10 45386 CSTC for Subgrade TON 200 50.00$                               10,000.00$          210.50$               42,100.00$            85.00$                 17,000.00$                  40.00$                 8,000.00$                  55.00$                 11,000.00$                  
A11 45416 Planing Bituminous Pavement SY 14,700 7.50$                                 110,250.00$        3.15$                   46,305.00$            4.65$                   68,355.00$                  3.75$                   55,125.00$                5.75$                   84,525.00$                  
A12 5-04 SP HMA for Pavement Repair CL. 1/2 In. PG 58H-22 TON 220 225.00$                             49,500.00$          224.50$               49,390.00$            190.00$               41,800.00$                  175.00$               38,500.00$                200.00$               44,000.00$                  
A13 5-04 SP HMA Cl. 1/2 In. PG 58H-22 TON 75 250.00$                             18,750.00$          192.00$               14,400.00$            184.00$               13,800.00$                  143.00$               10,725.00$                125.00$               9,375.00$                    
A14 5-04 SP HMA Cl. 1/2 In. PG 58H-22 (Fiber Reinforced) TON 1,700 175.00$                             297,500.00$        141.00$               239,700.00$          133.00$               226,100.00$                132.00$               224,400.00$             125.00$               212,500.00$                
A15 5-04 SP Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment CALC 1 150.00$                             150.00$               150.00$               150.00$                 150.00$               150.00$                       150.00$               150.00$                     150.00$               150.00$                       
A16 45478 Adjust Catch Basin EA 9 1,000.00$                          9,000.00$            1,125.00$            10,125.00$            60.00$                 540.00$                       1,200.00$            10,800.00$                805.00$               7,245.00$                    
A17 45478 Adjust Manhole EA 11 1,000.00$                          11,000.00$          1,125.00$            12,375.00$            60.00$                 660.00$                       1,200.00$            13,200.00$                805.00$               8,855.00$                    
A18 7-05 SP Adjust Water Valve Box EA 33 750.00$                             24,750.00$          891.00$               29,403.00$            60.00$                 1,980.00$                    685.00$               22,605.00$                575.00$               18,975.00$                  
A19 45478 Adjust Gas Valve Box EA 3 750.00$                             2,250.00$            891.00$               2,673.00$              60.00$                 180.00$                       685.00$               2,055.00$                  575.00$               1,725.00$                    
A20 45505 Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention LS 1 15,000.00$                        15,000.00$          500.00$               500.00$                 540.00$               540.00$                       3,750.00$            3,750.00$                  575.00$               575.00$                       
A21 45505 Inlet Protection EA 42 125.00$                             5,250.00$            100.00$               4,200.00$              73.00$                 3,066.00$                    87.00$                 3,654.00$                  85.00$                 3,570.00$                    
A22 45506 Property Restoration EST 1 9,500.00$                          9,500.00$            9,500.00$            9,500.00$              9,500.00$            9,500.00$                    9,500.00$            9,500.00$                  9,500.00$            9,500.00$                    
A23 45508 Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter LF 400 45.00$                               18,000.00$          36.25$                 14,500.00$            53.00$                 21,200.00$                  41.50$                 16,600.00$                38.00$                 15,200.00$                  
A24 45508 Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb LF 430 45.00$                               19,350.00$          36.25$                 15,587.50$            47.00$                 20,210.00$                  34.50$                 14,835.00$                38.00$                 16,340.00$                  
A25 45510 Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance SY 60 100.00$                             6,000.00$            99.00$                 5,940.00$              118.00$               7,080.00$                    103.50$               6,210.00$                  104.00$               6,240.00$                    
A26 45514 Tubular Marker EA 13 250.00$                             3,250.00$            170.00$               2,210.00$              265.00$               3,445.00$                    258.00$               3,354.00$                  180.00$               2,340.00$                    
A27 45517 Adjust Monument Case and Cover EA 7 750.00$                             5,250.00$            962.00$               6,734.00$              60.00$                 420.00$                       685.00$               4,795.00$                  1,050.00$            7,350.00$                    
A28 8-14 SP Detectable Warning Surface SF 167 80.00$                               13,360.00$          80.50$                 13,443.50$            53.00$                 8,851.00$                    34.50$                 5,761.50$                  84.00$                 14,028.00$                  
A29 8-14 SP Cement Conc. Sidewalk SY 220 325.00$                             71,500.00$          295.00$               64,900.00$            83.00$                 18,260.00$                  247.00$               54,340.00$                308.00$               67,760.00$                  
A30 45526 Permanent Signing LS 1 20,000.00$                        20,000.00$          18,175.00$          18,175.00$            19,800.00$          19,800.00$                  21,000.00$          21,000.00$                9,800.00$            9,800.00$                    
A31 45526 Paint Line LF 11,000 1.50$                                 16,500.00$          1.55$                   17,050.00$            1.15$                   12,650.00$                  1.15$                   12,650.00$                1.60$                   17,600.00$                  
A32 45526 Plastic Stop Line LF 45 20.00$                               900.00$               16.50$                 742.50$                 17.00$                 765.00$                       16.50$                 742.50$                     17.25$                 776.25$                       
A33 45526 Plastic Crosswalk SF 1,500 15.00$                               22,500.00$          11.00$                 16,500.00$            10.00$                 15,000.00$                  9.75$                   14,625.00$                11.50$                 17,250.00$                  

Schedule A Total 1,232,450.00$    893,273.50$          795,962.00$               723,927.00$             829,929.25$               

B1 1-04.4 Minor Change CALC 1 2,000.00$                          2,000.00$            2,000.00$            2,000.00$              2,000.00$            2,000.00$                    2,000.00$            2,000.00$                  2,000.00$            2,000.00$                    
B2 1-07.15 SPCC Plan LS 1 1,000.00$                          1,000.00$            500.00$               500.00$                 200.00$               200.00$                       710.00$               710.00$                     575.00$               575.00$                       
B3 1-07.23 SP Pedestrian Control and Protection LS 1 200.00$                             200.00$               6,125.00$            6,125.00$              5,600.00$            5,600.00$                    5,500.00$            5,500.00$                  575.00$               575.00$                       
B4 1-09.7 Mobilization LS 1 3,000.00$                          3,000.00$            17,925.00$          17,925.00$            6,700.00$            6,700.00$                    20,000.00$          20,000.00$                21,400.00$          21,400.00$                  
B5 1-10 SP Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1 11,476.00$                        11,476.00$          13,045.00$          13,045.00$            16,500.00$          16,500.00$                  29,000.00$          29,000.00$                16,675.00$          16,675.00$                  
B6 1-Feb Clearing and Grubbing LS 1 500.00$                             500.00$               4,590.00$            4,590.00$              4,400.00$            4,400.00$                    1,650.00$            1,650.00$                  2,300.00$            2,300.00$                    
B7 4-Apr CSTC for Subgrade TON 10 50.00$                               500.00$               210.00$               2,100.00$              400.00$               4,000.00$                    40.00$                 400.00$                     58.00$                 580.00$                       
B8 4-May Planing Bituminous Pavement SY 3,270 4.50$                                 14,715.00$          3.15$                   10,300.50$            5.50$                   17,985.00$                  3.00$                   9,810.00$                  5.75$                   18,802.50$                  
B9` 5-04 SP HMA Cl. 1/2 In. PG 58H-22 TON 410 160.00$                             65,600.00$          118.25$               48,482.50$            128.00$               52,480.00$                  118.00$               48,380.00$                125.00$               51,250.00$                  
B10 5-04 SP Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment CALC 1 35.00$                               35.00$                 35.00$                 35.00$                   35.00$                 35.00$                         35.00$                 35.00$                       35.00$                 35.00$                         
B11 5-Jul Adjust Manhole EA 9 950.00$                             8,550.00$            1,125.00$            10,125.00$            60.00$                 540.00$                       1,200.00$            10,800.00$                805.00$               7,245.00$                    
B12 7-05 SP Adjust Water Valve Box EA 4 750.00$                             3,000.00$            891.00$               3,564.00$              60.00$                 240.00$                       685.00$               2,740.00$                  575.00$               2,300.00$                    
B13 5-Jul Adjust Gas Valve Box EA 7 750.00$                             5,250.00$            891.00$               6,237.00$              60.00$                 420.00$                       685.00$               4,795.00$                  575.00$               4,025.00$                    
B14 1-Aug Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention LS 1 500.00$                             500.00$               500.00$               500.00$                 250.00$               250.00$                       3,750.00$            3,750.00$                  575.00$               575.00$                       
B15 1-Aug Inlet Protection EA 16 115.00$                             1,840.00$            100.00$               1,600.00$              73.00$                 1,168.00$                    87.00$                 1,392.00$                  85.00$                 1,360.00$                    
B16 2-Aug Property Restoration EST 1 500.00$                             500.00$               500.00$               500.00$                 500.00$               500.00$                       500.00$               500.00$                     500.00$               500.00$                       
B17 4-Aug Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb LF 30 40.00$                               1,200.00$            36.25$                 1,087.50$              60.00$                 1,800.00$                    34.50$                 1,035.00$                  38.00$                 1,140.00$                    
B18 13-Aug Adjust Monument Case and Cover EA 5 700.00$                             3,500.00$            965.00$               4,825.00$              60.00$                 300.00$                       685.00$               3,425.00$                  1,050.00$            5,250.00$                    
B19 8-14 SP Cement Conc. Sidewalk SY 20 300.00$                             6,000.00$            295.00$               5,900.00$              118.00$               2,360.00$                    144.00$               2,880.00$                  308.00$               6,160.00$                    
B20 22-Aug Paint Line LF 3,945 1.20$                                 4,734.00$            1.55$                   6,114.75$              1.15$                   4,536.75$                    1.15$                   4,536.75$                  1.60$                   6,312.00$                    
B21 22-Aug Plastic Crosswalk SF 60 15.00$                               900.00$               16.50$                 990.00$                 10.00$                 600.00$                       10.00$                 600.00$                     17.25$                 1,035.00$                    

Schedule B Total 135,000.00$        146,546.25$          122,614.75$               153,938.75$             150,094.50$               

C1 1-04.4 Minor Change CALC 1 2,000.00$                          2,000.00$            2,000.00$            2,000.00$              2,000.00$            2,000.00$                    2,000.00$            2,000.00$                  2,000.00$            2,000.00$                    
C2 1-07.15 SPCC Plan LS 1 750.00$                             750.00$               500.00$               500.00$                 200.00$               200.00$                       700.00$               700.00$                     575.00$               575.00$                       
C3 1-07.23 SP Pedestrian Control and Protection LS 1 200.00$                             200.00$               9,000.00$            9,000.00$              3,500.00$            3,500.00$                    5,500.00$            5,500.00$                  2,300.00$            2,300.00$                    
C4 1-09.7 Mobilization LS 1 3,000.00$                          3,000.00$            18,000.00$          18,000.00$            4,400.00$            4,400.00$                    5,300.00$            5,300.00$                  11,500.00$          11,500.00$                  
C5 1-10 SP Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1 10,371.00$                        10,371.00$          16,500.00$          16,500.00$            14,500.00$          14,500.00$                  15,500.00$          15,500.00$                16,675.00$          16,675.00$                  
C6 4-May Planing Bituminous Pavement SY 3,820 4.50$                                 17,190.00$          3.15$                   12,033.00$            5.40$                   20,628.00$                  3.60$                   13,752.00$                5.75$                   21,965.00$                  
C7 5-04 SP HMA Cl. 1/2 In. PG 58H-22 (Fiber Reinforced) TON 480 165.00$                             79,200.00$          147.00$               70,560.00$            137.00$               65,760.00$                  127.00$               60,960.00$                125.00$               60,000.00$                  
C8 5-04 SP Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment CALC 1 41.00$                               41.00$                 41.00$                 41.00$                   41.00$                 41.00$                         41.00$                 41.00$                       41.00$                 41.00$                         
C9` 5-Jul Adjust Manhole EA 4 950.00$                             3,800.00$            1,100.00$            4,400.00$              60.00$                 240.00$                       1,250.00$            5,000.00$                  805.00$               3,220.00$                    
C10 7-05 SP Adjust Water Valve Box EA 6 750.00$                             4,500.00$            891.00$               5,346.00$              60.00$                 360.00$                       685.00$               4,110.00$                  575.00$               3,450.00$                    
C11 5-Jul Adjust Gas Valve Box EA 1 750.00$                             750.00$               891.00$               891.00$                 60.00$                 60.00$                         685.00$               685.00$                     575.00$               575.00$                       
C12 1-Aug Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention LS 1 500.00$                             500.00$               500.00$               500.00$                 250.00$               250.00$                       3,750.00$            3,750.00$                  575.00$               575.00$                       
C13 22-Aug Paint Line LF 3,915 1.20$                                 4,698.00$            1.55$                   6,068.25$              1.15$                   4,502.25$                    1.15$                   4,502.25$                  1.60$                   6,264.00$                    

Schedule C Total 127,000.00$        145,839.25$          116,441.25$               121,800.25$             129,140.00$               
1,494,450.00$    1,185,659.00$      1,035,018.00$            999,666.00$             1,109,163.75$            

JB Asphalt

Schedule A – Base Bid (Sites 1, 2, 3 & 6)

Schedule B – Additive 1 (Site 4)

Schedule C – Additive 2 (Site 5)

Total Bid

Granite Construction Central Paving Lakeside Industries Reece Construction


